Official Nutrition Label Information

Apple Jacks Reduced Sugar

Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Date Created 04/23/14 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 1

Product Name Apple Jacks Reduced Sugar W ¥ INLI# 09523 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alternate
Flavor Descriptor ot W Kosher Status K Carbohydrates Fat Protein Free
NLI Description SSB Product of USA. Diet Exchange 1112
Brand KELLOGG'S Whole Grains (g/serving) 1
Serving Size 1 Container Ingredients:
Serving Size g 28 INGREDIENTS: CORN FLOUR BLEND (WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, DEGERMINATED YELLOW CORN FLOUR), SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR, OAT
Serving Size 0z FIBER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (COCONUT, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED), SOLUBLE CORN FIBER, SALT, MILLED CORN,

DRIED APPLES, APPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, CORNSTARCH, CINNAMON, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, YELLOW 6, BAKING SODA, TURMERIC COLOR, NATURAL FLAVOR, BLUE 1,
Amount Per Serving Cereal RED 40.
Calories 110
Calories from Fat 10 VITAMINS AND MINERALS: VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE AND ASCORBIC ACID), NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, ZINC OXIDE, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE),

% Daily % Daily VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B12.
Value* Value*
Total Fat 1 |9 2 % g %
Saturated Fat 05 |g 3 |% g %
Trans Fat 0 |g g
Polyunsaturated Fat g g
Monounsaturated Fat g g
Cholesterol 0 [mg|] 0 [% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Sodium 160 [mg| 7 [% mg % Calories 377 Vitamin A 1500(IU
Potassium mg % mg % | |ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Calories from fat 36 Vitamin C 45|mg
Total Carbohydrate 24 |g 8 |[% g % CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS. Total Fat 40[g Calcium 14.5|mg
Dietary Fiber 3 |g 10 % g % Saturated Fat 2.0[g Iron 13.5|mg
Soluble Fiber g g Monounsaturated Fat 0.7]9 Vitamin D 120(IU
Insolube Fiber g g CORN USED IN THIS PRODUCT MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF SOYBEANS. Polyunsaturated Fat 1119 Vitamin E NA|IU
Sugars 8 |g g Trans Fat 0.0]g Thiamin 1.13|mg
Sugar Alcohol g g Other Required Statements: Cholesterol 0[mg Riboflavin 1.28|mg
Other Carbohydrate g g Sodium 588|mg Niacin 15.0|mg
Protein 2 g % g % Potassium 147|mg Vitamin B6 1.50|mg
Vitamin A 8 |[% % Total Carbohydrate 85.9|g Folic Acid 300{mcg
Vitamin C 20 |% % Dietary Fiber 9.3|g Vitamin B12 4.5[mcg
Calcium 0 [% % Soluble Fiber 2.0[g Pantothenic Acid NA|mg
Iron 20 |% % Insoluble Fiber 7.3|g Phosphorus 92|mg
Vitamin D 8 |[% % Sugars 28.3|g Magnesium 38|mg
Vitamin E % % *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower Sugar Alcohols NAlg Zinc 4.5[mg
Vitamin K % % | |depending on your calorie needs: Protein 6.7|g Copper NA[mg
Thiamin 20 |% % Calories: 2,000 2,500 Print value if "Y" NA = Database values for the nutrient do not exist or |Manganese NA|mg
Riboflavin 20 |% % | [Total Fat Less than 659 80g Y are incomplete. Selenium NA|mcg
Niacin 20 |% % | [Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259 Y Moisture 2.5|%
Vitamin B6 20 |% % | [Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg Y Ash 0.9|%
Folic Acid 20 |% % Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg Y
Vitamin B12 20 |% % Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg Servings Per
Biotin % % | [Total Carbohydrate 300g 375¢ Y GTIN/UPC Code Type of Package Net Weight Container
Pantothenic Acid % % Dietary Fiber 259 30g Y 00038000787874 Case 96
Phosphorus % % Protein 50g 659 00038000926341 Carton 10z (28g) 1
lodine % % Calories per gram: Fat 9 @ Carbohydrate 4 e Protein 4
Magnesium % %
Zinc 8 [% % R D
Selenium % % %«?’M
Copper % %
Manganese % % Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium % % Sr. Director, Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance
Molybdenum % % Kellogg Company
Page 1 0of 1 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage. NLI# 09523



Official Nutrition Label Information Corn Flakes Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Date Created 01/15/14 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 0.75 - only valid until July 2014
Product Name Corn Flakes W ) NLI # 08708 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alternate
Flavor Descriptor A g W Kosher Status K Carbohydrates Fat Protein Free
NLI Description Self-Serve Bowl Product of USA. Diet Exchange 1
Brand KELLOGG'S Whole Grains (g/serving) 0
Serving Size 1 Container Ingredients:
Serving Size g 21 INGREDIENTS: MILLED CORN, SUGAR, MALT FLAVOR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT.
Serving Size oz
VITAMINS AND MINERALS: IRON, VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE, ASCORBIC ACID), NIACINAMIDE, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN),

Amount Per Serving VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B12.
Calories 80
Calories from Fat 0

% Daily % Daily

Value* Value*
Total Fat 0 |g 0 |% g %
Saturated Fat 0 |g 0 |% g %
Trans Fat 0 |g g
Polyunsaturated Fat g g
Monounsaturated Fat g g
Cholesterol 0 |mg| 0 |% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Sodium 150 [mg| 6 |% mg % Calories 357 Vitamin A 1786]IU
Potassium mg % mg % ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Calories from fat 4 Vitamin C 21|mg
Total Carbohydrate 18 |g 6 |% g % Total Fat 049 Calcium 5.4|mg
Dietary Fiber <1 |g 3 % g % Saturated Fat 0.1lg Iron 28.9|mg
Soluble Fiber g g Monounsaturated Fat 0.1g Vitamin D 143]IU
Insolube Fiber g g CORN USED IN THIS PRODUCT MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF SOY. Polyunsaturated Fat 0.2(g Vitamin E NA|IU
Sugars 2 |g g Trans Fat 0.0|g Thiamin 1.34[mg
Sugar Alcohol g g Other Required Statements: Cholesterol 0]mg Riboflavin 1.52|mg
Other Carbohydrate g g Sodium 729|mg Niacin 17.9|mg
Protein 2 g % g % Potassium 168[mg Vitamin B6 1.79(mg
Vitamin A 6 |% % Total Carbohydrate 8419 Folic Acid 357|mcg
Vitamin C 6 |% % Dietary Fiber 3.3|g Vitamin B12 5.4|mcg
Calcium 0 |% % Soluble Fiber 0.0]g Pantothenic Acid NA[mg
Iron 30 |% % Insoluble Fiber 339 Phosphorus 102|mg
Vitamin D 8 |% % Sugars 9.5|g Magnesium 39[mg
Vitamin E % % *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower Sugar Alcohols NA(g Zinc 1.0|mg
Vitamin K % 9% | |depending on your calorie needs: Protein 75|g Copper NA|mg
Thiamin 15 |% % [calories: 2,000 2,500 Print value if "Y" [ [NA = Database values for the nutrient do not exist or [Manganese NA[mg
Riboflavin 15 % % Total Fat Less than 659 80g Y are incomplete. Selenium NA]mcg
Niacin 15 % % | |Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259 Y Moisture 3.0|%
Vitamin B6 15 % % | |Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg Y Ash 5.0|%
Folic Acid 15 (% % Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg Y
Vitamin B12 15 % % Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg Servings Per
Biotin % % | |Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759 Y GTIN/UPC Code Type of Package Net Weight Container
Pantothenic Acid % % | |Dietary Fiber 25g 30g Y 38000 00195 Carton 0.750z (219) 1
Phosphorus % % Protein 50g 659 38000 00196 Case 96 - 0.750z
lodine % % Calories per gram: Fat 9 e Carbohydrate 4 e Protein 4
Magnesium % %
Zinc % % X S
Selenium % % %24"‘”
Copper % %
Manganese % % Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium % % Sr. Director, Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance
Molybdenum % % Kellogg Company

Page 1 of 1 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage. NLI# 08708



Official Nutrition Label Information Corn Pops Kellogg Company - Proprietary
Date Created 02127114 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving
Product Name Corn Pops W ) NLI # 09127 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alternate
Flavor Descriptor A g W Kosher Status K Carbohydrates Fat Protein Free
NLI Description SSB Product of USA. Diet Exchange 1
Brand KELLOGG'S Whole Grains (g/serving) 0
Serving Size 1 Container Ingredients:
Serving Size g 21 INGREDIENTS: MILLED CORN, SUGAR, SOLUBLE CORN FIBER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF MOLASSES, SALT, HYDROGENATED COCONUT AND SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT
Serving Size 0z STARCH, ANNATTO COLOR, BHT FOR FRESHNESS.
Amount Per Serving Cereal VITAMINS AND MINERALS: VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE AND ASCORBIC ACID), NIACINAMIDE, ZINC OXIDE, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE),
Calories 80 VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B12.
Calories from Fat 0
% Daily % Daily
Value* Value*
Total Fat 0 |g 0 |% g %
Saturated Fat 0 |g 0 |% g %
Trans Fat 0 |g g
Polyunsaturated Fat g g
Monounsaturated Fat g g
Cholesterol 0 |mg| 0 |% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Sodium 75 Img| 3 |% mg % Calories 387 Vitamin A 1667|1U
Potassium mg % mg % ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Calories from fat 12 Vitamin C 20|mg
Total Carbohydrate 19 |g 6 |% g % CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS. Total Fat 1.3|g Calcium 6.5|mg
Dietary Fiber 2 g 7 |% g % Saturated Fat 0.5|g Iron 6.0|mg
Soluble Fiber g g Monounsaturated Fat 0.2|g Vitamin D 133]IU
Insolube Fiber g g CORN USED IN THIS PRODUCT MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF SOYBEANS. Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5|g Vitamin E NA|IU
Sugars 7 |9 g Trans Fat 0.0|g Thiamin 1.25(mg
Sugar Alcohol g g Other Required Statements: Cholesterol 0]mg Riboflavin 1.42|mg
Other Carbohydrate g g Sodium 357|mg Niacin 16.7|mg
Protein 1 |9 % g % Potassium 113[mg Vitamin B6 1.67(mg
Vitamin A 6 |% % Total Carbohydrate 89.7|9 Folic Acid 333|mcg
Vitamin C 6 |% % Dietary Fiber 8.4|g Vitamin B12 5.0|mcg
Calcium 0 |% % Soluble Fiber 769 Pantothenic Acid NA[mg
Iron 6 |% % Insoluble Fiber 0.8]g Phosphorus 52|mg
Vitamin D 6 |% % Sugars 31.3|g Magnesium 28|mg
Vitamin E % % *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower Sugar Alcohols NA(g Zinc 5.0|mg
Vitamin K % 9% | |depending on your calorie needs: Protein 48|g Copper NA|mg
Thiamin 15 |% % [calories: 2,000 2,500 Print value if "Y" [ [NA = Database values for the nutrient do not exist or [Manganese NA[mg
Riboflavin 15 % % Total Fat Less than 659 80g Y are incomplete. Selenium NA]mcg
Niacin 15 % % | |Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259 Y Moisture 3.0|%
Vitamin B6 15 % % | |Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg Y Ash 1.2|%
Folic Acid 15 (% % Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg Y
Vitamin B12 15 % % Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg Servings Per
Biotin % % | |Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759 Y GTIN/UPC Code Type of Package Net Weight Container
Pantothenic Acid % % | |Dietary Fiber 25g 30g Y 38000 01081 Carton 0.750z (219) 1
Phosphorus % % Protein 50g 659 38000 01096 Case 720z (41b 80z) (2.04kg) 96
lodine % % Calories per gram: Fat 9 e Carbohydrate 4 e Protein 4
Magnesium % %
Zinc 6 % % X S
Selenium % % %24"‘”
Copper % %
Manganese % % Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium % % Sr. Director, Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance
Molybdenum % % Kellogg Company
Page 1 of 1 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage. NLI# 09127



Official Nutrition Label Information Frosted Flakes Multigrain Reduced Sugar Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Date Created 04/23/14 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 1
Product Name Frosted Flakes Multigrain Reduced Sugar F W ¥ INLI# 09435 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alternate
Flavor Descriptor ot W Kosher Status K Carbohydrates Fat Protein Free
NLI Description SSB Product of USA. Diet Exchange 1112
Brand KELLOGG'S Whole Grains (g/serving) 9
Serving Size 1 Container Ingredients:
Serving Size g 28 INGREDIENTS: WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT, RICE, SUGAR, MILLED CORN, WHEAT BRAN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SOLUBLE WHEAT FIBER, SALT, MALT FLAVOR.
Serving Size oz
VITAMINS AND MINERALS: VITAMIN C (ASCORBIC ACID), REDUCED IRON, NIACINAMIDE, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1

Amount Per Serving Cereal (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B12.
Calories 100
Calories from Fat 0

% Daily % Daily

Value* Value*
Total Fat 0 |g 0 |% g %
Saturated Fat 0 |g 0 |% g %
Trans Fat 0 |g g
Polyunsaturated Fat g g
Monounsaturated Fat g g
Cholesterol 0 [mg|] 0 [% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Sodium 160 [mg| 7 [% mg % Calories 363 Vitamin A 2679|IU
Potassium mg % mg % | |ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Calories from fat 12 Vitamin C 75|mg
Total Carbohydrate 24 |g 8 |[% g % CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS. Total Fat 1.3|g Calcium 32.1|mg
Dietary Fiber 2 g 10 % g % Saturated Fat 0.3|g Iron 28.9|mg
Soluble Fiber g g Monounsaturated Fat 0.1]9 Vitamin D 143U
Insolube Fiber g g CORN USED IN THIS PRODUCT MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF SOYBEANS. Polyunsaturated Fat 0.7|g Vitamin E NA|IU
Sugars 7 |9 g Trans Fat 0.0]g Thiamin 1.88|mg
Sugar Alcohol g g Other Required Statements: Cholesterol 0[mg Riboflavin 2.13|mg
Other Carbohydrate g g Sodium 573|mg Niacin 25.0{mg
Protein 2 g % g % Potassium 254|mg Vitamin B6 2.50{mg
Vitamin A 15 % % Total Carbohydrate 86.8]g Folic Acid 500[mcg
Vitamin C 35 [% % Dietary Fiber 8.6|g Vitamin B12 7.5|mcg
Calcium 0 [% % Soluble Fiber 2.0[g Pantothenic Acid NA|mg
Iron 45 1% % Insoluble Fiber 6.6|g Phosphorus 213|mg
Vitamin D 10 % % Sugars 24.0{g Magnesium 73|mg
Vitamin E % % *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower Sugar Alcohols NAlg Zinc 1.8|mg
Vitamin K % % | |depending on your calorie needs: Protein 7.6|g Copper NA[mg
Thiamin 35 |% % Calories: 2,000 2,500 Print value if "Y" NA = Database values for the nutrient do not exist or |Manganese NA|mg
Riboflavin 35 [% % | [Total Fat Less than 659 80g Y are incomplete. Selenium NA|mcg
Niacin 35 [% % | [Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259 Y Moisture 3.0|%
Vitamin B6 35 % % | [Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg Y Ash 1.3|%
Folic Acid 35 |% % Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg Y
Vitamin B12 35 |% % Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg Servings Per
Biotin % % | [Total Carbohydrate 300g 375¢ Y GTIN/UPC Code Type of Package Net Weight Container
Pantothenic Acid % % Dietary Fiber 259 30g Y 00038000549984 Case
Phosphorus % % Protein 50g 659 00038000550034 Carton 10z (28g) 1
lodine % % Calories per gram: Fat 9 @ Carbohydrate 4 e Protein 4
Magnesium % %
Zinc % % R S
Selenium % % %«?’M
Copper % %
Manganese % % Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium % % Sr. Director, Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance
Molybdenum % % Kellogg Company

Page 1 of 1 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage. NLI# 09435



Official Nutrition Label Information

Froot Loops Reduced Sugar

Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Date Created 04/23/14 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 1
Product Name Froot Loops Reduced Sugar F W ¥ INLI# 09524 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alternate
Flavor Descriptor Natural Fruit Flavors ot W Kosher Status K Carbohydrates Fat Protein Free
NLI Description SSB Product of USA. Diet Exchange 1112
Brand KELLOGG'S Whole Grains (g/serving) 1
Serving Size 1 Container Ingredients:
Serving Size g 28 INGREDIENTS: CORN FLOUR BLEND (WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, DEGERMINATED YELLOW CORN FLOUR), SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR, OAT
Serving Size 0z FIBER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SOLUBLE CORN FIBER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (COCONUT, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED), SALT, RED 40, NATURAL
FLAVOR, BLUE 2, TURMERIC COLOR, YELLOW 6, ANNATTO COLOR, BLUE 1.

Amount Per Serving Cereal
Calories 110 VITAMINS AND MINERALS: VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE AND ASCORBIC ACID), NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, ZINC OXIDE, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE),
Calories from Fat 10 VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B12.

% Daily % Daily

Value* Value*
Total Fat 1 |9 2 % g %
Saturated Fat 05 |g 3 |% g %
Trans Fat 0 |g g
Polyunsaturated Fat g g
Monounsaturated Fat g g
Cholesterol 0 [mg|] 0 [% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Sodium 170 [mg| 7 [% mg % Calories 377 Vitamin A 1500(IU
Potassium mg % mg % | |ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Calories from fat 35 Vitamin C 45|mg
Total Carbohydrate 24 |g 8 |[% g % CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS. Total Fat 3.9(g Calcium 13.0|mg
Dietary Fiber 3 |g 10 % g % Saturated Fat 1.9]g Iron 13.5|mg
Soluble Fiber g g Monounsaturated Fat 0.7]9 Vitamin D 120(IU
Insolube Fiber g g CORN USED IN THIS PRODUCT MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF SOYBEANS. Polyunsaturated Fat 1.2|g Vitamin E NA|IU
Sugars 8 |g g Trans Fat 0.0]g Thiamin 1.13|mg
Sugar Alcohol g g Other Required Statements: Cholesterol 0[mg Riboflavin 1.28|mg
Other Carbohydrate g g Sodium 592|mg Niacin 15.0|mg
Protein 2 g % g % Potassium 147|mg Vitamin B6 1.50|mg
Vitamin A 8 |[% % Total Carbohydrate 86.0|g Folic Acid 300{mcg
Vitamin C 20 |% % Dietary Fiber 9.3|g Vitamin B12 4.5[mcg
Calcium 0 [% % Soluble Fiber 2.0[g Pantothenic Acid NA|mg
Iron 20 |% % Insoluble Fiber 7.3|g Phosphorus 93|mg
Vitamin D 8 |[% % Sugars 28.2|g Magnesium 39|mg
Vitamin E % % *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower Sugar Alcohols NAlg Zinc 4.5[mg
Vitamin K % % | |depending on your calorie needs: Protein 6.7|g Copper NA[mg
Thiamin 20 |% % Calories: 2,000 2,500 Print value if "Y" NA = Database values for the nutrient do not exist or |Manganese NA|mg
Riboflavin 20 |% % | [Total Fat Less than 659 80g Y are incomplete. Selenium NA|mcg
Niacin 20 |% % | [Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259 Y Moisture 2.5|%
Vitamin B6 20 |% % | [Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg Y Ash 0.9|%
Folic Acid 20 |% % Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg Y
Vitamin B12 20 |% % Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg Servings Per
Biotin % % | [Total Carbohydrate 300g 375¢ Y GTIN/UPC Code Type of Package Net Weight Container
Pantothenic Acid % % Dietary Fiber 259 30g Y 00038000787881 Case 96
Phosphorus % % Protein 50g 659 00038000926334 Carton 10z (28g) 1
lodine % % Calories per gram: Fat 9 @ Carbohydrate 4 e Protein 4
Magnesium % %
Zinc 8 [% % R D
Selenium % % %«?’M
Copper % %
Manganese % % Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium % % Sr. Director, Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance
Molybdenum % % Kellogg Company

Page 1 0of 1 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage. NLI# 09524



Official Nutrition Label Information

Raisin Bran Cereal

Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Date Created 04/23/14 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 1.25
Product Name Raisin Bran Cereal W ? NLI # 09407 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alternate
Flavor Descriptor ; e W Kosher Status K Carbohydrates Fat Protein Free
NLI Description Vend Bowl Product of USA. Diet Exchange 2
Brand KELLOGG'S Whole Grains (g/serving) 16
Serving Size 1 Container Ingredients:
Serving Size g 35 INGREDIENTS: WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT, RAISINS, WHEAT BRAN, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, MALT FLAVOR.
Serving Size 0z
VITAMINS AND MINERALS: POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), ZINC OXIDE, VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN),

Amount Per Serving Cereal VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B12.
Calories 110
Calories from Fat 5

% Daily % Daily

Value* Value*
Total Fat 05 |g 1 [(% o %
Saturated Fat 0 |g 0 |% g %
Trans Fat 0 |g g
Polyunsaturated Fat g g
Monounsaturated Fat g g
Cholesterol 0 |mg| O [% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Sodium 125 |mg| 5 (% mg % Calories 318 Vitamin A 910U
Potassium 230 [mg| 7 (% mg % | [ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Calories from fat 17 Vitamin C 1|mg
Total Carhohydrate 27 |g 9 |% g % CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS. Total Fat 1.9|g Calcium 39.4|mg
Dietary Fiber 4 |g 17 |% g % Saturated Fat 0.4(g Iron 7.6|mg
Soluble Fiber g g Monounsaturated Fat 0.3|g Vitamin D 73|IV
Insolube Fiber g g Polyunsaturated Fat 0.8g Vitamin E oflu
Sugars 10 |g g Trans Fat 0.0[g Thiamin 0.64|mg
Sugar Alcohol g g Other Required Statements: Cholesterol 0[mg Riboflavin 0.72|mg
Other Carbohydrate g g Sodium 357|mg Niacin 8.5|mg
Protein 3 g % g % Potassium 653|mg Vitamin B6 0.85|mg
Vitamin A 6 |% % Total Carbohydrate 78.3|g Folic Acid 169|mcg
Vitamin C 0 (% % Dietary Fiber 12.0|g Vitamin B12 2.5|mcg
Calcium 0 [% % Soluble Fiber 14{g Pantothenic Acid| NA[mg
Iron 15 |% % Insoluble Fiber 10.7|g Phosphorus 371|mg
Vitamin D 6 |% % Sugars 29.7|g Magnesium 142|mg
Vitamin E % % | |*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower Sugar Alcohols NA|g Zinc 2.8|mg
Vitamin K % % | |depending on your calorie needs: Protein 7.7|g Copper NA|mg
Thiamin 15 % % ICanries: |2,000 2,500 Print value if "Y" NA = Database values for the nutrient do not exist or |Manganese NA|mg
Riboflavin 15 (% % | [Total Fat Less than 659 80g Y are incomplete. Selenium NA|mcg
Niacin 15 (% % | [Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢ Y Moisture 10.0{%
Vitamin B6 15 |% % | [Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg Y Ash 2.1|1%
Folic Acid 15 |% % | [Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg Y
Vitamin B12 15 |% % Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg Y Servings Per
Biotin % % | [Total Carbohydrate 300g 375¢ Y GTIN/UPC Code Type of Package Net Weight Container
Pantothenic Acid % % Dietary Fiber 25g 30g Y 38000 00861 Carton 1.250z (350) 1
Phosphorus 10 (% % Protein 50g 659 38000 00896 Case 96
lodine % % Calories per gram: Fat 9 e Carbohydrate 4  Protein 4
Magnesium 10 (% %
Zinc 6 [% % R A
Selenium % % %PWM
Copper % % .
Manganese % % Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium % % Sr. Director, Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance
Molybdenum % % Kellogg Company

*Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage. NLI# 09407

Page 1of 1



Official Nutrition Label Information

Special K Cereal

Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Page 1 of 1

Date Created 01/15/14 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 0.5 - only valid until July 2014
Product Name Special K Cereal W ? NLI # 08158 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alternate
Flavor Descriptor A g W Kosher Status K-D Carbohydrates Fat Protein Free
NLI Description Self-Serve Bowl Product of USA. Diet Exchange 1
Brand KELLOGG'S Whole Grains (g/serving) 0
Serving Size 3/4 Cup Ingredients:
Serving Size g 18 INGREDIENTS: RICE, WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, DEFATTED WHEAT GERM, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, WHEY, MALT FLAVORING, CALCIUM CASEINATE.
Serving Size oz
VITAMINS AND MINERALS: VITAMIN C (ASCORBIC ACID), REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN E (ALPHA TOCOPHEROL ACETATE), VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN

Amount Per Serving Cereal B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), NIACINAMIDE, VITAMIN B12.
Calories 70
Calories from Fat 0

% Daily % Daily

Value* Value*
Total Fat 0 |g 0 |% g %
Saturated Fat 0 |g 0 |% g %
Trans Fat 0 |g g
Polyunsaturated Fat g g
Monounsaturated Fat g g
Cholesterol 0 |mg| 0 |% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Sodium 130 [mg| 5 |% mg % Calories 378 Vitamin A 2419(IU
Potassium mg % mg % ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Calories from fat 15 Vitamin C 68|mg
Total Carbohydrate 13 |9 4 |% g % CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS. Total Fat 1709 Calcium 20.0{mg
Dietary Fiber 0 |g 0 |% g % Saturated Fat 04|g Iron 28.0|mg
Soluble Fiber g g Monounsaturated Fat 0.4|g Vitamin D 0flv
Insolube Fiber g g Polyunsaturated Fat 0.8|g Vitamin E 341U
Sugars 2 |g g Trans Fat 0.0|g Thiamin 1.69(mg
Sugar Alcohol g g Other Required Statements: Cholesterol 0]mg Riboflavin 1.92|mg
Other Carbohydrate g g Sodium 709|mg Niacin 22.6|mg
Protein 3 |g % g % Potassium 65|mg Vitamin B6 6.45|mg
Vitamin A 8 |% % Total Carbohydrate 73.0|g Folic Acid 1290{mcg
Vitamin C 20 (% % Dietary Fiber 119 Vitamin B12 19.4|mcg
Calcium 0 |% % Soluble Fiber 0.1]9 Pantothenic Acid NA[mg
Iron 25 |% % Insoluble Fiber 1.0]9 Phosphorus 74|mg
Vitamin D % % Sugars 12.2[g Magnesium 13|mg
Vitamin E 20 (% % *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower Sugar Alcohols NA(g Zinc 1.3|mg
Vitamin K % 9% | |depending on your calorie needs: Protein 18.7|g Copper NA|mg
Thiamin 20 [% % [calories: 2,000 2,500 Print value if "Y" [ [NA = Database values for the nutrient do not exist or [Manganese NA[mg
Riboflavin 20 |% % Total Fat Less than 659 80g Y are incomplete. Selenium 23.3|mcg
Niacin 20 |% % | |Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259 Y Moisture 3.0|%
Vitamin B6 50 |% % | |Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg Y Ash 3.6|%
Folic Acid 50 |% % Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg Y
Vitamin B12 50 |% % Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg Servings Per
Biotin % % | |Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759 Y GTIN/UPC Code Type of Package Net Weight Container
Pantothenic Acid % % | |Dietary Fiber 25g 30g Y 3800001661 Carton 0.630z (189) 1
Phosphorus % % Protein 50g 659 3800001696 Case
lodine % % Calories per gram: Fat 9 e Carbohydrate 4 e Protein 4
Magnesium % %
Zinc % % X S
Selenium % % %24"‘”
Copper % %
Manganese % % Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium % % Sr. Director, Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance
Molybdenum % % Kellogg Company

*Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.

NLI# 08158



Official Nutrition Label Information Rice Krispies made with Whole Grain Brown Rice Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Rice Krispies made with Whole Grain Brown Date Created 04/23/14 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 1
Product Name Rice F W ¥ INLI# 09526 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alternate
Flavor Descriptor ot W Kosher Status K Carbohydrates Fat Protein Free
NLI Description SSB Product of USA. Diet Exchange 1112
Brand KELLOGG'S Whole Grains (g/serving) 26
Serving Size 1 Container Ingredients:
Serving Size g 28 INGREDIENTS: WHOLE GRAIN BROWN RICE, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT.
Serving Size oz
VITAMINS AND MINERALS: IRON, VITAMIN C (ASCORBIC ACID), VITAMIN E (ALPHA TOCOPHEROL ACETATE), NIACINAMIDE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE

Amount Per Serving Cereal HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B12.
Calories 100
Calories from Fat 5

% Daily % Daily

Value* Value*
Total Fat 05 |g 1 (% g %
Saturated Fat 0 |g 0 |% g %
Trans Fat 0 |g g
Polyunsaturated Fat g g
Monounsaturated Fat g g
Cholesterol 0 [mg|] 0 [% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Sodium 170 [mg| 7 [% mg % Calories 371 Vitamin A 4167]IU
Potassium mg % mg % | |ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Calories from fat 21 Vitamin C 50|mg
Total Carbohydrate 23 |g 8 |[% g % Total Fat 2.3|g Calcium 9.5|mg
Dietary Fiber <1 |g 3 % g % Saturated Fat 0.5[g Iron 30.0{mg
Soluble Fiber g g Monounsaturated Fat 0.8]9 Vitamin D 200]1U
Insolube Fiber g g Polyunsaturated Fat 0.8]9 Vitamin E 25(IU
Sugars 1 19 g Trans Fat 0.0]g Thiamin 1.25|mg
Sugar Alcohol g g Other Required Statements: Cholesterol 0[mg Riboflavin 1.42|mg
Other Carbohydrate g g Either WG stamp or gram callout must be on PDP due to name on product. Sodium 614|mg Niacin 16.7|mg
Protein 2 g % g % Potassium 280|mg Vitamin B6 1.67|mg
Vitamin A 20 |% % Total Carbohydrate 82.4|g Folic Acid 667 [mcg
Vitamin C 20 |% % Dietary Fiber 2.71g Vitamin B12 5.0|mcg
Calcium 0 [% % Soluble Fiber 0.0[g Pantothenic Acid NA|mg
Iron 45 1% % Insoluble Fiber 2.71g Phosphorus 292|mg
Vitamin D 10 % % Sugars 3.71g Magnesium 149|mg
Vitamin E 20 |% % *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower Sugar Alcohols NAlg Zinc 2.1|mg
Vitamin K % % | |depending on your calorie needs: Protein 7.8|g Copper NA[mg
Thiamin 20 |% % Calories: 2,000 2,500 Print value if "Y" NA = Database values for the nutrient do not exist or |Manganese NA|mg
Riboflavin 20 |% % | [Total Fat Less than 659 80g Y are incomplete. Selenium NA|mcg
Niacin 20 |% % | [Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259 Y Moisture 3.6|%
Vitamin B6 20 |% % | [Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg Y Ash 3.9|%
Folic Acid 45 % % Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg Y
Vitamin B12 20 |% % Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg Servings Per
Biotin % % | [Total Carbohydrate 300g 375¢ Y GTIN/UPC Code Type of Package Net Weight Container
Pantothenic Acid % % Dietary Fiber 259 30g Y 00038000787898 Case 96
Phosphorus % % Protein 50g 659 00038000926327 Carton 10z (28g) 1
lodine % % Calories per gram: Fat 9 @ Carbohydrate 4 e Protein 4
Magnesium % %
Zinc % % R S
Selenium % % %«?’M
Copper % %
Manganese % % Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium % % Sr. Director, Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance
Molybdenum % % Kellogg Company

Page 1 of 1 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage. NLI# 09526



General-Mills-Bowlpak-Cereal-Cheerios 1oz Print View | General Mills Convenience and... Page 1 of 2

View Product Print | -
GENERAL MILLR 4

Convaniance

&t Foodservice

Cheerios® 1oz Bowlpak Cereal

Whole Grain QOats - First Ingredient.
Puffed, toasted, whole grain cat cereal in
ring-shaped pieces. Provides 12 vitamins
and minerals, including iron and zin¢, and
one gram of sugar per bowlpak. Contains
no artificial flavors. 1 0z eq grain

UNIT SIZE: 1 OZ
CASE COUNT: 96

KEY FEATURES:
+ Whole Grain
PRODUCT CODE: 32262000

UPC: 016000322622
GTIN: 10016000322629

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 Bowl (28g) (1 Cup)
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged
Calories 100
Calories From Fat 15

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2g 3%
Saturated Fat 0.5a 3%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 140mg 6%
Potassium 180mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Sugars 1g
Protein 3g
Vitamin A 10%
Vitamin C 10%

http://www.generalmillscf.com/products/cereals/bowlpak/general-mills-bowlpak-cereal/ch...  8/13/2014



General-Mills-Bowlpak-Cereal-Cheerios 10z Print View | General Mills Convenience and... Page 2 of 2

Calcium 10%

Iron 45%

Vitamin D 10% ;
Thiamin 25% ¢
Riboflavin 2% :
Niacin 25%

Vitamin B6 25%

Folic Acid 50%

Vitamin B12 25%

Phosphorus 10%

Magnesium 8%

Zinc 25%

* percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet
* - Not a significant nutrient source
* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product fabel to verify ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

Ingredients

Whole Grain QOats, Corn Starch, Sugar, Salt, Tripotassium Phosphate, Wheat Starch. Vitamin E
{mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness.Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron
and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C {sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6
(pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin A {palmitate), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), A B Vitamin
(folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Kosher:

NET WEIGHT: N/A VOLUME: 2.346 CF HEIGHT: 18.62 IN

LENGTH: 16.75IN WIDTH: 13 IN CASE SIZE: 2.346 CF

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

http://www.generalmillscf.com/products/cereals/bowlpak/general-mills-bowlpak-cereal/ch...  8/13/2014



General-Mills-Bowlpak-Cereal-Cocoa Puffs 25% Less Sugar Print View | General Mills ... Page 1 of 2

View Product Print
GENERAL MILLE

- Canvenience
& Foodsarvice

Whole Grain Corn - First Ingredient. A
puffed, sweetened, corn-based chocolate-
flavored cereal. Provides 12 vitamins and
minerals per 30g serving. 25% less sugar
than original Cocoa Puffs ® and less than
10g sugar per serving. No reduction in
calories. 1 0z eq grain

UNIT SIZE: 1.06 OZ
CASE COUNT: 96

PRODUCT CODE: 31888000
UPC: 016000318885
GTIN: 10016000318882

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 1 Bowl (30g) {1 Cup)
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged

Calories 110
Calories From Fat 15

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.5¢g 2%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 160mg 7%
Potassium 100mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate 25¢ 8%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 8g
Protein 29
Vitamin A 10%
Vitamin C 10%
Calcium 10%
Iron 25%

http://www.generalmillscf.com/products/cereals/bowlpak/general-mills-bowlpak-cereal/coc...  9/3/2014



General-Mills-Bowlpak-Cereal-Cocoa Puffs 25% Less Sugar Print View | General Mills ... Page 2 of 2

Vitamin D 10%
Thiamin 25%
Riboflavin 25%
Niacin 25%
Vitamin B6 25%
Folic Acid 25%
Vitamin B12 25%
Zinc 25%

* Percent Daily Value {DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.
*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

Ingredients

Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Corn Meal, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Rice Bran And/or
Canola Oil, Caramel Color, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Trisodium Phosphate, BHT Added to
Preserve Freshness.Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Zinc and Iron
{mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin {niacinamide), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Vitamin B6
{pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A
(palmitate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Kosher:

NET WEIGHT: N/A VOLUME: 2.346 CF HEIGHT: 18.62 IN

LENGTH: 16.75IN WIDTH: 13 IN CASE SIZE: 2.346 CF

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

http://www.generalmillscf.com/products/cereals/bowlpak/general-mills-bowlpak-cereal/coc...  9/3/2014



General Mills Foodservice

CEREALS | BOWLPAK CEREAL

Page 1 of 3

GENHEAL MILLE
Foodservice

Honey Nut Cheerios® Bowlpak Cereal

Meets K-12 1 Ounce Equivalent
Grain. Top-seller. Popular with all
ages. Sweetened Whole Grain Oat
Cereal With Real Honey and Natural
Aimond Flavor,

UNIT SIZE: 1 OZ
CASE COUNT: 96

ALLERGENS:

Contains almond; may contain
wheat ingredients

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving Size:
Amount Per Serving:
Calories

Calories From Fat

Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat

Cholesterol

Sodium

Potassium

Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber

http://www.generalmillsfoodservice.com/products/cereals/bowlpak/general-mills-bowlpak-...

GENERAL MILLS PRODUCT CODE: 11918000

UPC: 016000119185
GTIN: 100160007119182

1 Bowl (28g) (3/4 Cup)
As Packaged

110

10

% Daily Value*

1.5¢
Og

Og
Omg
160mg
115mg
229

29

2%
0%

0%
7%
3%
7%
8%

3/18/2014
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Soluble Fiber 19

Sugars 9g

Other Carbohydrate 11g
Protein 2g
Vitamin A 10%
Vitamin C 10%
Calcium 10%
Iron 25%
Vitamin D 10%
Thiamin 25%
Riboflavin 25%
Niacin 25%
Vitamin B6 25%
Folic Acid 50%
Vitamin B12 20%
Phosphorus 8%
Magnesium 6%
Zinc 25%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet
* - Not a significant nutrient source
* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

INGREDIENTS

Whole Grain Qats, Sugar, Oat Bran, Corn Starch, Honey, Brown Sugar Syrup, Salt,
Tripotassium Phosphate, Rice Bran and/or Canola Qil, Natural Almond Flavor. Vitamin E
(mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness.Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium
Carbonate, Zinc and lron {mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin
(niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Vitamin B1
(thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Kosher: K D

Package Information

http://'www.generalmillsfoodservice.com/products/cereals/bowlpak/general-mills-bowlpak-... 3/18/2014
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[1rca

“= Download PDF >>

NET WEIGHT: N/A VOLUME: 1.779 CF HEIGHT: 14.12 IN
LENGTH: 16.75 IN WIDTH: 13 IN CASE SIZE: 1.779 CF

Sales Materials > Bowlpak Brochure (PDF)

Related Products

Assorted Wholesome  Apple Cinnamon Berry Berry Kix®
Bowlpak Cereal Cheerios® Bowlpak Bowlpak Cereal
45806000 Cereal 43056000

* Nulsitional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens

Copyright 2014 General Mills, Inc. All rights reserved.

http://www.generalmillsfoodservice.com/products/cereals/bowlpak/general-mills-bowlpak-...

Page 3 of 3

3/18/2014



General-Mills-Bowlpak-Cereal-Berry Berry Kix Print View | General Mills Convenience ... Page 1 of 2

View Product Print
GENERAL MILLS

Convenience

& Foodservice

Berry Berry Kix® Bowlpak Cereal

Whole Grain Corn - First Ingredient.
Toasted corn, puffed into round pieces
with natural fruit flavors. Provides 12
vitamins and minerals per 30g serving.
Contains no artificial flavors. .5 0z eq grain

UNIT SIZE: .68 OZ
CASE COUNT: 96

PRODUCT CODE: 43056000
UPC: 016000430563
GTIN: 10016000430560

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 Bowl (19g) (3/4 Cup)
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged

Calories 70

Calories From Fat 10

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 100mg 4%
Potassium 40mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 16g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Sugars 4g

Protein 1g

Vitamin A 6%

Vitamin C 6%

Calcium 8%

Iron 25%

Vitamin D 6%

http://www.generalmillscf.com/products/cereals/bowlpak/general-mills-bowlpak-cereal/be... 9/15/2014



General-Mills-Bowlpak-Cereal-Berry Berry Kix Print View | General Mills Convenience ... Page 2 of 2

Thiamin 10%
Riboflavin 10%
Niacin 10%
Vitamin B6 10%
Folic Acid 25%
Vitamin B12 10%
Zinc 10%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.
*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

Ingredients

Whole Grain Corn, Corn Meal, Sugar, Canola Qil, Salt, Brown Sugar Syrup, Tricalcium Phosphate,
Vegetable and Fruit Juice Color, Trisodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor. Vitamin E (mixed
tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness.Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc
(mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6
(pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2
(riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Kosher:

NET WEIGHT: N/A VOLUME: 1.779 CF HEIGHT: 14.12 IN

LENGTH: 16.75IN WIDTH: 13 IN CASE SIZE: 1.779 CF

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

http://www.generalmillscf.com/products/cereals/bowlpak/general-mills-bowlpak-cereal/be... 9/15/2014
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